2016 Sculpture on Loan Program City of Greeley

The City of Greeley is accepting artist entries for the 21st Annual Sculpture on Loan Program. The request is open to professional and amateur artists of all backgrounds. Each artist may enter up to three works. Judging is based on the originality of the piece, its durability and suitability for outdoors and safety for the public. It is recommended that artwork be more than four feet in height. Application is due on or before January 30th, 2016.

In 1995, the Greeley Art Commission initiated the Sculpture on Loan Program with the placement of three pieces of art in the Downtown area. Each year, the Commission solicits art to be on display for one year in public areas and community parks. The Greeley area consists of a viewing population of nearly 100,000.

We currently have up to fifteen spaces to display outdoor sculpture in the Greeley Creative District near downtown businesses and in local parks. It is Greeley's honor to exhibit sculptures so the public may enjoy the artists' talents and purchase accordingly. Each year, with citizen input the City purchases one or more sculptures to be added to the permanent art collection.

A statement about the inspiration for artwork or other interesting information must be included for the most current brochure.

Artists can also apply on Café, an online artist registry at www.callforentry.org

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Artists will deliver work to the City between April 13th and April 30th, 2016
- 2. Artist will loan artwork to the City for a period of one year unless the art is sold.
- 3. If artwork is sold, while on loan, as a result of its placement in Greeley, the City of Greeley will receive a 30% commission.
- 4. The City will provide pedestals to accommodate the size and dimensions of the sculpture.
- 5. The City will assist with the installation of the sculpture in an appropriate location.
- 6. The City will insure Artist against any loss resulting from the theft of sculpture up to the value of artwork. If repairs are needed, the City of Greeley will be responsible for any costs to fix the sculpture in a satisfactory manner. The City will not be liable for the degradation of objects caused by the gradual deterioration and normal wear and tear.
- 7. The City will be responsible for working with local and regional media to promote artwork.
- 8. Artist will be paid a \$700.00 honorarium by the City.

Greeley Art Commission



2016 Sculpture on Loan Application City of Greeley

Artist Information	
Name:	
	Evening Phone:
Street Address:	
Email:	
Sculpture Description	
· · ·	
	high X deep Weight:
Sculpture Value Retail price:	Insurance Valuation:
Description of Base	
Materials, weight, dimensions ar	nd general design:
How will the sculpture attach to a	a pedestal? * ^A small scale template may be enclosed.
Special installation equipment ne	eeded:

Each Artist may submit up to 3 sculptures to be juried. The Greeley Art Commission will retain 30% commission on any sculpture sold. Because many of the sculptures will be placed in Greeley Parks, the Art Commission is looking for artwork that cannot be damaged if climbed on.

Please return this form along with:

- High resolution (300dpi) images of your entry(s)
- A half page statement about the artwork
- An artist biography and/or artist statement

Mail to: City of Greeley Public Art c/o Kim Snyder 651 10th Ave. Greeley, CO 80631

IMPORTANT DATES January 30, 2016 - Entries must be postmarked February 29, 2016 - Artists accepted will be notified April 13-April 30, 2016 - Artists deliver sculptures

Or email application and attachments to: kim.snyder@greeleygov.com.

Greeley Art Commission

